P09000045708

(Requestor's Name)					
(Ad	dress)				
hA)	dress)				
(, , ,	41000)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	9 #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	☐ MAIL			
—					
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)			
(Do	cument Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Certificates of Otatus					
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				
		ļ.			

Office Use Only



700156051767

05/21/09--01012--024 **78.75



7 SUMOLE WAY 5% SEED

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Tomoka Physi	cAl Therapy.	Inc			
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>UDE SUFFIX</u>)			
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	a check for:	7		
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee		□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status			
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED			
	Λ / ι	011.				
FROM:	Angela J	(Printed or typed)				
M_{2} M_{4} M_{4}						
	Dayfora & City.	Peach, Fl 32 State & Zip	17 SE	2009 MAY 21 SECRETARY	FILED	
	386 - 274 - Daytime T		E. FLORIDA	PH 12: 39	ED	
	DNACente	era AOLO	COM	39		
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)						

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

TOMOKA PHYSICAL THERAPY, INC.

A Florida Corporation in compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621 F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Tomoka Physical Therapy, Inc

ARTICLE II

PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle street address an mailing address is: 1510 Mason Avenue, in the City of Daytona Beach County of Volusia, the State of Florida 32117

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

SHARES

The total number of shares of stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 100, and all of which are to be common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

President: John A. Ortolani 1368 John Anderson Dr., Ormond Beach, FL. 32176 Sec/Tres: Angela J. Ortolani 1368 John Anderson Dr., Ormond Beach, FL 32176

FILED

ARTICILE VI

REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent at such address is: Angela J.. Ortolani 1430 Mason Avenue, Daytona Beach, Florida 32117.

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR

The name and mailing address of the incorporator is John A. Ortolani 1368 John Anderson Dr. Ormond Beach, Florida 32176.

ARTICLE VIII

EXISTENCE

The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

<u>Date</u>